SERTIFICATE NO. 8748 57375

*APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

I,	Roy W. Nich	ols	(Name of app	dicant)	
of	Central Poi	nt			Jackson ,
		(Postoffice)			for a permit to appropriate the
following	described public w	aters of the Sta	ate of Oregon, s	subject to existi	ng rights:
	-	·			on
	the applicant is a c	or por wording gro			
1.	The source of the	proposed appro			(Name of stream)
			, a tributary of	Bear Creek	
2.	The amount of wo	ter which the d	applicant inten	ds to apply to be	eneficial use is 1/5th
cubic fee	t per second.	(If water i	is to be used from me	ore than one source, g	ive quantity from each)
3.	The use to which				ng, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)
					O ft. W. from the NE E. or W.)
corner o	f Sec.	33, Tp. 36 on or subdivision)	S., R. 2 W.		
		(If preferable	, give distance and b		
					rate sheet if necessary)
					,
being w	ithin the	NE NE 1 Give smallest legal s	subdivision)	of Sec	33 , Tp. 36 S. (No. N. or S.)
	W. M., in				
5.	The Main	ditch of Sec	33	to	be 1600 feet
in length	400 ft. West terminating in th	e NW NE and	1200 ft. E.	terminating of Sec3	be 1600 feet in $NW_{4}^{1}NW_{4}^{1}$ $Of^{\mathrm{miles\ or\ feet}}$, $Tp.$ 36.S. (No. N. or S.)
					n the accompanying map.
(No. 1	E. or W.)				
		DES	CRIPTION O	F WORKS	
	N Works—				
7.	(a) Height of da	m6	feet, le ngth	on top20	feet, length at bottom
		,			timbers (Loose rock, concrete, masonry
	ush, timber crib, etc., wast	eway over or around	l dam)		
(b) Description of l	neadgateT	imber- 1 Ope (Timber,	ning concrete, etc., number	r and size of openings)
*A		tion is provided whe			ese forms can be secured without charge

CANAL SYSTEM OR PIPE LINE

			_	water line)4		
thousand feet.	feet; depth o	f water	1 ġ	feet; grade	10	feet fall per one
(b) At	•	miles	from head	gate: width on top (at water line)	
	feet; wid	lth on botto	om	feet; dep	oth of water	feet;
grade	fe	et fall per	one thousa	nd feet.		
(c) Ler	igth of pipe,		ft.;	size at intake,	in.; siz	e at
ft. from intake	? 	in.; size	at place o	f use	. in.; difference in	elevation between
intake and pla	ce of use,		ft. Is	grade uniform?	E	stimated capacity,
	sec. ft.	4				
FILL	IN THE FO	LLOWING	INFORM	ATION WHERE T	HE WATER IS U	SED FOR
IRRIGATION—				16		
				rea of16		es, located in each
smallest legal s	mage to an analyze a series about the second of the second of	1	The second secon		48	
	Township	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	Number Acres to be Irrigated	
	36	0.4	33	NEINEI	12	
	36	# W	33	NW_NE_	4	
			,	·		
						••••
	<u></u>			 		
() (1		•	-	uired, attach separate sheet		
• •	, -		rarra		•••••••••••	
POWER OR MIN			r to be dev	veloped	theor	retical horsenower.
•		, -		power		
• •						
				feet. a) ms of which the pow	er is to be develop	ed
(/	2,00	0, 0.00		one of the second of the secon		
(e)	Such works	to be locat	ed in	(Legal subdivisio	of S	ec.
					n)	
Tp(No. N.				stream?(Yes or No		
				(Yes or No int of return	•	
				, <i>Tp</i> (No		
				applied is		
(i)	The nature	of the mine	,	rved		•

Mui	NICIPAL	Supply—		
	11. T	o supply the city of		
	(N		ent population of	
and	•	nated population of in	192	
		(Answer questions 12,	13, 14, and 15 in all cases)	
	12. E	Stimated cost of proposed works, \$		
	13. C	Construction work will begin on or bef	ore	
	14. C	Construction work will be completed on	or before	
		The water will be completely applied to		
			Roy N. Nichols	ame of applicant)
	Sign	ed in the presence of us as witnesses:		
(1)	Porte	r Neff	, 202 Cooley Bldg.	, Medford, Oregon
(2)	C. L.	(Name) Klum	, 202 Cooley Bldg.	ddress of witness) , Medford, Oregon.
` ,		(Name) arks:	(A	udress of witness)
		•		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
••				
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
·				
				
STA	ATE OF	F OREGON,		
	County	of Marion,		
	This	s is to certify that I have examined the	foregoing application,	together with the accompanying
map	os an d o	lata, and return the same for		
		Signature of witnes		
			·	
	In o	order to retain its priority, this appl	ication must be return	ned to the State Engineer, with
cor		on or beforeAugust 19th		
		FNESS my hand thisl8th day		, 1929
		_		
			H.B.	UPER STATE ENGINEER

	Permit No 9162
	PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON
	Division No. District No.
	This instrument was first received in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Ore-
	gon, on the 15th day of July
	1929 , at 8:00 o'clock A. M.
	Returned to applicant:
	July 18, 1929
	Corrected application received:
,	July 24, 1929
	Approved:
	August 20, 1929
·	Recorded in book No30 of
•	Permits on page 9162
	RHEALUPER
	STATE ENGINEER 15-365c \$9.50
County of Marion,	s. at I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same, nitations and conditions:
The right herein gra	anted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use
and shall not exceed	2.20 cubic feet per second, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other
water users, fromJ	ackson Creek, a tributary of Bear Creek
The use to which th	is water is to be applied is <u>Irrigation</u>
If for irrigation, thi	s appropriation shall be limited to 1/80 of one cubic foot per
second or its equivalent for	r each acre irrigated and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system
as may be ordered by the p	proper state officer.
The priority date of	this permit is July 15, 1929
Actual construction	work shall begin on or before August 20, 1930 and shall
thereafter be prosecuted w	ith reasonable diligence and be completed on or before .October 1, 1931
	of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before
	this 20th day of August , 192.9
manu manu	RHEALUPER
Permits for names devolutions	STATE ENGINEER. nt are subject to the limitation of franchise as provided in section 5728, Oregon Laws, and the payment
-f	5009 Orogon Town

Application No. 12852